Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
92-11	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
,	5 2	_ ~, _ ,	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE CORRECTIONAL CENTER. 92-11(OMB)
93-11	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
		, ,	AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE. 93-11(OMB)
94-11	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE. 94-11(OMB)
98-11	TV	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE REPEALING PRIOR LEGISLATION RELATING TO CERTAIN
			ADMINISTRATIVE FEES TO BE CHARGED BY THE TRAFFIC AND PARKING
			VIOLATIONS AGENCY, ESTABLISHING A NEW SCHEDULE OF ADMINISTRATIVE FEES
			TO BE CHARGED BY THE TRAFFIC AND PARKING VIOLATIONS AGENCY, AND
			DETERMINING THAT ACTION RELATING TO SUCH FEES IS A TYPE II ACTION
			PURSUANT TO SECTION 617.5(C)(20) OF TITLE 6 OF THE NEW YORK CODE OF RULES
			AND REGULATIONS AND WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 8-0109(2) OF THE NEW
			YORK ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION LAW. 98-11(TV)
99-11	FC	PS, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ARTICLES IV, VIII, X, XI AND XII OF ORDINANCE NO. 56-
			1962, AS AMENDED, CONSTITUTING THE NASSAU COUNTY FIRE PREVENTION
			ORDINANCE AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT. 99-11(FC)